Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2707

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2707.

Amend House Bill No. 2707 as originally introduced:

Page 1, lines 11 and 12, delete "A PURCHASER" and substitute "AN OUT-OF-STATE PURCHASER"

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "A PURCHASER" and substitute "AN OUT-OF-STATE PURCHASER"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "<u>persons possessing</u>" and substitute "<u>persons</u> <u>possessing a valid used motor vehicle dealer license under § 23-112-607 or</u> <u>possessing</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 6 and 7, and substitute the following: (i) Possesses a valid wrecker license under § 27-

<u>14-2001 or is</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "used motor vehicle dealer or"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "dealer or"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "person who" and substitute "person who does not



possess a valid Arkansas used motor vehicle dealer license or who"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "<u>person</u>" and substitute "<u>person does not possess a</u> valid Arkansas used motor vehicle dealer license or "

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "<u>without</u>" and substitute "<u>without a valid Arkansas</u> used motor vehicle dealer license or "

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "<u>cardholder</u>" and substitute "<u>cardholder or each</u> <u>licensed Arkansas used motor vehicle dealer</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "<u>number</u>" and substitute "<u>number or the Arkansas used</u> motor vehicle dealer's license number"

| The Amendment was read | |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| By: Representative House | |
| EAN/VJF - 032620031530 | |
| VJF792 | Chief Clerk |